

Jackson County Missouri Meeting Minutes

Public Works Committee

415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Jackson County Courthouse

Bob Spence (6th) Chairperson, Scott Burnett (1st), Greg Grounds (5th)

Monday, March 8, 2010

2:05 PM

Independence Legislative Chambers

Present: Bob Spence, Scott Burnett, Greg Grounds and Theresa Garza Ruiz

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

17186

Greg Grounds moved to recommend do pass Resolution #17186, awarding a contract for the purchase of one (1) 2010 International 7300 single axle cab and chassis and two (2) 2010 International 7400 dual axle cab and chassis for use by the Public Works Department to Diamond International of Kansas City, Missouri, under the terms and conditions of the City of Lee's Summit Contract No. 10-009, an existing government contract, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$232,870.00. Seconded by Scott Burnett.

The motion passed by a voice vote.

(APPROVED)

17192

Greg Grounds moved to recommend do pass Resolution #17192, awarding a twelve (12) month term and supply contract with one twelve (12) month extension option for the furnishing of replacement parts and service for John Deere equipment, for use by the Public Works Department to Heritage Tractor, Inc. of Harrisonville, Missouri, under the terms and conditions of the City of Kansas City, Missouri Contract No. EV0154A, an existing government contract. Seconded by Scott Burnett.

The motion passed by a voice vote.

(APPROVED)